REFRIGERATED
e n e r g y  s a v e r s
RCD Series
AIR DRYERS
cycling technology
GARDNER DENVER RCD cycling refrigerated dryers
provide stable 33–39˚F pressure dew point control with
automatic energy savings operation. Cold energy storage

Cooling
Water Flow @
85˚F (gpm)
Water Conn
In/Out
FLG/MPT
inches
Compressor
hp
Dimensions
h x w x l
In/Out
Connection
Weight
(lbs)
RCD200 200 3.1
– – –
2 74 x 40 x 40 2” 1040
RCD300 300 4.8 2½ 74 x 40 x 40 2” 1067
RCD400 400 4.1 2¾ 74 x 40 x 40 2½” 1101
RCD500 500 5.0 3 74 x 40 x 40 2½” 1114
RCD600 600 4.1 3½ 74 x 40 x 40 2½” 1146
RCD3250 3250 5.0 15 74 x 121 x 60 6” 6500
RCD4000 4000 5.0 11.8 36.0 1½ 20 79 x 60 x 125 8” 10100
RCD5000 5000 5.0 14.2 44.2 1½ 22 79 x 60 x 154 8” 12400
RCD6250 6250 5.0 19.2 53.6 2 30 90 x 66 x 160 8” 15150
RCD8250 8250 5.0 24.4 71.4 2½ 35 95 x 68 x 160 8” 16000
RCD10000 10000 5.0 33.5 98.6 2½ 50 106 x 77 x 172 10” 23000
RCD12000 12000 5.0 41.5 118.5 2½ 60 111 x 81 x 196 12” 28800
Standard Volatage on RCD 200–12000 is 460/3/60
Table 1- Dryer Sizing Chart
Inlet Air Pressure ˚F 90 100 110 120
psig bar ˚C 32 38 43 49